

**Mahesh Kumar. Vs. H.P Tourism Development
Corporation Limited**

CWPOA No.3824 of 2019

22.07.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Naresh Kaul, Advocate for the respondent.

Heard for some time. Learned counsel for the
respondent is directed to place on record R&P Rules
governing the post in issue at the relevant time by the next
date of hearing.

List on **12.08.2024.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 22, 2024 *(Ankit)*