

**Mahesh Kumar Vs. H.P. Tourism
Development Corporation Ltd.**

CWPOA No. 3824 of 2019

30.9.2024 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Naresh Kaul, Advocate, for the
respondent.

List on 28.10.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 30, 2024
(kalpana)