

Mahesh Kumar vs. H.P.T.D.C.

CWPOA No. 3824 OF 2019.

03.07.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate, with
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for
the respondent.

Order dated 22.07.2024 has not been
complied with. Learned counsel for the respondent
seeks four week's time to do the needful. List on 7th
August, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

3rd July, 2025.
(Jai)