

**Mahesh Kumar versus H.P. Tourism
Development Corporation Limited**

CWPOA No.3824 of 2019

02.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the respondent-Corporation.

Learned Counsel for the Respondent-Corporation prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file Supplementary Affidavit for placing on record Rules and the Recruitment Notice which led to the selection process in instant case.

List the matter on **22nd December, 2025.**

2nd December, 2025.

{himani}

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**