

Mahesh Kumar versus H.P. Tourism Development Corporation Limited

CWPOA No.3824 of 2019

22.12.2025. Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the respondent-Corporation.

Pursuant to orders dated 02.12.2025, Learned Counsel for the respondent-Corporation explains the exigencies under which affidavit could not be filed.

Let necessary Supplementary Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List the matter in the week commencing from **2nd March, 2026.**

December 22, 2025

[Shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**