

**Mahesh Kumar vs. H.P. Tourism Development Corporation Limited**

**CWPOA No. 3824 of 2019**

05.03.2026

Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the respondent-Corporation.

Learned counsel representing the respondent submits that necessary supplementary affidavit has been filed today itself. Registry to trace and place the same on record after removal of objections, if any.

List for consideration on **12.03.2026.**

05<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Anurag)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**